Datasheet
© 2013 Rochester Electronics, LLC. All Rights Reserved 07112013         To learn more, please visit www.rocelec.com
Rochester Electronics
Manufactured Components
RochesterRochester branded components are
manufactured using either die/wafers
purchased from the original suppliers
or Rochester wafers recreated from

techniques and process control.
___________________________________________________________________________________________________________
Ordering Information
Part Number Voltage Accuracy Junction
Temperature Range
Package Lead Finish
LP2950-02BZ* 5.0V 0.5% –40° to +125°C 3-Pin TO-92 Plastic Standard
LP2950-03BZ* 5.0V 1.0% –40° to +125°C 3-Pin TO-92 Plastic Standard
LP2951-02BM 5.0V 0.5% –40° to +125°C 8-Pin SOIC Standard
LP2951-03BM 5.0V 1.0% –40° to +125°C 8-Pin SOIC Standard
LP2951-02BN 5.0V 0.5% –40° to +125°C 8-Pin Plastic DIP Standard
LP2951-03BN** 5.0V 1.0% –40° to +125°C 8-Pin Plastic DIP Standard
LP2951-02YM 5.0V 0.5% –40° to +125°C 8-Pin SOIC Pb-Free
LP2951-03YM 5.0V 1.0% –40° to +125°C 8-Pin SOIC Pb-Free
LP2951-02YN 5.0V 0.5% –40° to +125°C 8-Pin Plastic DIP Pb-Free
 Note:
*   TO-92 Package discontinuance notification issued September 2007.  End-of-life-buy offer thru December 31, 2007.  Contact factory for
    additional information.
**  Contact factory for Pb-Free version.
Pin Configuration
TO-92 (Z)
(Bottom View)
DIP (N) and SOIC (M)
See MIC2950 for a part with: 1) higher output (150mA), 2) transient protection (60V), and 3) reverse input protection to –20V.
Micrel, Inc. LP2950/2951
September 2008 3 M9999-091208
Absolute Maximum Ratings(1)
If Military/Aerospace specified devices are required,
contact your local Micrel representative/distributor for
availability and specifications.
Power Dissipation ..................................... Internally Limited
Lead Temperature (soldering, 5 sec.) ........................ 260°C
Storage Temperature ................................–65°C to +150°C
Operating Junction Temperature Range(8)
 LP2950, LP2951.................................–40°C to +125°C
Input Supply Voltage ........................................–0.3 to +30V
Feedback Input Voltage(9, 10) ............................–1.5 to +30V
Shutdown Input Voltage(9) ................................–0.3 to +30V
Error Comparator Output Voltage(9) .................–0.3 to +30V
ESD Rating is to be determined
Electrical Characteristics(1)
TA = 25°C except as noted.
Parameter Condition Min Typ Max Units
LP295x-02 (±0.5%) 4.975 5.000 5.025 V
LP295x-03 (±1%) 4.950 5.000 5.050 V
Output Voltage
TJ = 25°C
LP2951-4.8 (±1%) 4.802 4.850 4.899 V
LP295x-02 (±0.5%) 4.950  5.050 V
LP295x-03 (±1%) 4.925  5.075 V
Output Voltage
–25°C ≤ TJ ≤ +85°C